Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 - 117 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE SUBMITTAL OF A GRANT FROM THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$250,000 FOR THE PURCHASE OF A STREET SWEEPER

WHEREAS, to meet the updated stormwater requirements promulgated by the State of New Jersey it is necessary for the Township of West Milford to purchase a new Street Sweeper; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs has funding available; and

WHEREAS, the Township of West Milford recognizes and accepts that the Department may offer a lesser or greater amount and therefore, upon receipt of the grant agreement from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, does further authorize the execution of any such grant agreement; and also, upon receipt of the fully executed agreement from the Department does further authorize the expenditure of funds pursuant to the terms of the agreement between the Township of West Milford and the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Council of the Township of West Milford hereby authorizes the submittal of a grant from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs in the amount of \$250,000.

Adopted: February 14, 2024	Adopted this 14 th day of February, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.
	William Senande, Township Clerk